## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: - Referral of vacancies to Recruiting Agencies - Nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.

Reference: Circular No. 01-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 01.01.2024 issued by the General Administration Department.

Government Order No: 27 -JK(FST) OF 2024
Dated. 30 -01.2024

It is hereby ordered that Mr. Farukh Qazi, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department shall be the "Nodal Officer", in respect of this department, who shall be responsible for completion of procedures within the notified timelines as required in terms of Rule-4 of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Reference of vacancies and holding of meetings of Departmental Promotion Committees), Rules, 2005.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

**Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)** 

No: FST-Gen/28/2023-02

Dated: 36 .01.2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. All Heads of Department, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 4. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department
- 7. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

8. Government order file/Stock file. (w.3.s.c.)

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)
Under Secretary to the Government